$2,207  $2,613  $ 9,338  $8,302
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS $  487  $  720  $ 1,452  $1,088
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES): $   1  $ (1)  $   (2)  $   (12)
NET INCOME-Before Taxes $  488 7% $  719 11% $ 1,450 6% $1,076 6%
Income tax (benefit) provision $  171  $  286  $  509  $ (5,133)
NET INCOME $  317 5% $  433 7% $  941 4% $ 6,209 32%

v  Anticipated 2013 FIOCRUZ Reduction from $10.1MM  in 2012 to Est. ~$6MM in 2013 May Be Offset By Significant Gains in Ex-US Lateral Flow HIV Sales

Ø  Ex-US Lateral Flow HIV Sales $5.7MM 2012
•  $2.3MM Q1’13 vs. $1.2MM Q1 ’12

Slide 16

CEMI Selected Share & Balance Sheet Data
$6MM Common Stock Public Offering Closed on April 3, 2013
1.2MM Shares @ $5.00 per share, $5.450MM Net Proceeds

(in millions except per share and daily volume data)

Ticker Symbol (NASDAQ) CEMI
Price 04/30/13 $4.53
52-Week High $5.80
52-Week Low $3.61
Outstanding Shares  9.29
Market Capitalization $42.07
Fully Diluted Shares  10.01
Management Holding  1.62
Average Daily Volume (3 months) 32,000
Average Daily Volume (1 month) 37,800

Options Amt. Avg. Ex. Price
585K held by Mgmt. & Board 725K $2.42

($ in 000s)

Pro Forma Mar’13 for
Offering Closed 4/3/13
non-GAAP

Mar’13

Dec ‘12 Dec ‘11

Cash $8,049 $ 2,599 $  2,952  $   3,011
Total Current Assets 16,684  11,234   11,009   8,992
Total Assets $22,923 $17,473 $17,335  $   15,486
Total Current Liabilities 3,213   3,213   3,378   2,858
Total Liabilities 3,213   3,213   3,460   2,991
Stockholders’ Equity 19,710  14,260  13,875   12,495

Total Liabilities & Stockholders’ Equity
$22,923

$17,473

$17,335

 $   15,486

See graphics

Slide 17

Leadership

Executive
Joined Company:
Lawrence Siebert Chairman & CEO 2002
Richard Larkin Chief Financial Officer 2003